

SIEMENS

Segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed for the third quarter ended on 30 June 2005

(Rs. in millions)

	Unaudited 3rd Quarter ended		Unaudited nine months ended		Audited Year ended
	30 June		30 June		on 30 September
	2005	2004	2005	2004	2004
1. Segment Revenue					
a) Information & Communication	245.08	204.15	778.90	593.21	879.35
b) Automation & Drives	1886.52	1522.00	6109.72	4474.58	6334.43
c) Industrial Solutions & Services	509.54	621.21	2024.94	1753.48	2315.74
d) Power	2127.19	1046.01	5781.42	2850.59	4707.08
e) Transport	451.36	411.96	1282.20	1183.64	1534.48
f) Healthcare & Other Services	808.68	626.75	2445.34	1838.46	2771.38
g) Building Technologies	85.59	67.43	332.41	198.05	307.69
h) Real Estate	108.77	93.64	316.50	270.77	373.09
Total	6222.73	4593.15	19071.43	13162.78	19223.24
Less : Inter segment revenue	248.31	136.30	916.76	898.63	1323.02
Net sales/income from operations	5974.42	4456.85	18154.67	12264.15	17900.22
2. Segment Results					
a) Information & Communication	21.93	24.15	77.84	71.34	108.43
b) Automation & Drives	53.71	80.52	355.61	212.98	376.50
c) Industrial Solutions & Services	76.50	36.11	250.83	153.32	206.45
d) Power	206.41	98.99	558.50	246.69	361.60
e) Transport	39.24	60.81	106.45	145.12	193.74
f) Healthcare & Other Services	30.44	91.21	84.83	50.71	149.73
g) Building Technologies	5.72	1.16	20.06	8.35	12.33
h) Real Estate	64.30	58.03	275.22	174.75	237.08
Total	498.25	450.98	1729.34	1063.26	1645.86
Add :					
a) Interest income net off expense	81.53	35.20	182.75	93.26	131.62
b) Other un-allocable income net off un-allocable expenditure	6.06	10.00	264.22	319.17	521.48
Total profit before tax	585.84	496.18	2176.31	1475.69	2298.96
3. Capital employed					
a) Information & Communication	83.79	143.15	83.79	143.15	128.17
b) Automation & Drives	1197.05	666.40	1197.05	666.40	496.88
c) Industrial Solutions & Services	-525.10	-239.57	-525.10	-239.57	-203.95
d) Power	976.94	212.95	976.94	212.95	27.73
e) Transport	-364.70	-364.56	-364.70	-364.56	-300.12
f) Healthcare & Other Services	49.79	411.03	49.79	411.03	312.84
g) Building Technologies	68.24	52.91	68.24	52.91	64.25
h) Real Estate	1013.85	980.08	1013.85	980.08	971.57
Total	2499.86	1862.39	2499.86	1862.39	1497.37